Devon Cannon

From: Sent: To: Subject: Doug Postel Monday, June 6, 2022 12:26 PM Devon Cannon FW: City of Ruston Animal Shelter



Doug Postel

Parish Administrator Lincoln Parish Police Jury P.O. Box 979 Ruston, LA 71273 Office Phone 318.513.6200 Office Fax 318.513.6209

From: Ronny Walker Sent: Monday, June 06, 2022 9:28 AM To: Doug Postel Subject: City of Ruston Animal Shelter

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Please do not click on links or attachments unless you know the content is safe.

Good Morning,

The City of Ruston will work with the Lincoln Parish Police Jury on a temporary bias and full time, once the new animal shelter is completed. Thank you for your assistance with the road and building pad.

Ronny Walker Mayor City of Ruston 401 North Trenton Street Ruston, Louisiana 71270 P: (318) 251-8621 C: (318) 278-9701 www.ruston.org

